501904461 04/30/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gunter Klein	04/17/2012
Andreas Poppe	03/29/2012
Sabine Holtschulte	03/27/2012
Bjorn Feldmann	04/03/2012
Ulrike Wenking	04/17/2012
Karl-Heinz Joost	04/05/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASF Coatings GmbH	
Street Address:	Glasuritstrasse 1	
City:	Munster	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	48165	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13395576

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248) 524 - 2700 Phone: 8602862929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Mary E. Golota Cantor Colburn LLP

Address Line 1: 20 Church Street Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PAT-01591/BC1-0287

501904461

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary E. Golota
Total Attachments: 8	
source=69Q8414#page1.tif	
source=69Q8414#page2.tif	
source=69Q8414#page3.tif	
source=69Q8414#page4.tif	
source=69Q8414#page5.tif	
source=69Q8414#page6.tif	
source=69Q8414#page7.tif	
source=69Q8414#page8.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (WE) Günter Klein residing at Neisemeyer Weg 23, 48165 Münster, Germany; Andreas Poppe residing at Margetshoechheimer Strasse 55, 97299 Zell am Main, Germany; Sabine Holtschulte residing at Ratinger Str. 28, 40213 Düsseldorf, Germany; Björn Feldmann residing at Tulpenweg 17, 48165 Münster, Germany; Ulrike Wenking residing at Breulstr. 43, 48565 Steinfurt, Germany; Karl-Heinz Joost residing at Pfaffenberg 2, 63761 Großostheim, Germany (declarant(s)) declare that I (WE) have invented certain improvements in: BINDING AGENT MIXTURE, COATING AGENTS CONTAINING SAID BINDING AGENT MIXTURE, AND COATINGS PRODUCED FROM SAID COATING AGENTS, SAID COATINGS HAVING A HIGH SCRATCH RESISTANCE, HIGH WEATHERING STABILITY, AND GOOD OPTICAL PROPERTIES hereinafter the invention or inventions, described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/395.576, filed on March 12, 2012 and being owner(s) of all right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and to said application, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, **BASF Coatings GmbH**, a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany having a place of business at Glasuritstrasse 1, 48165 Münster, Federal Republic of Germany (assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, and to said application and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in accordance with the terms of declarant(s) employment agreement, the declarant(s) does (do) hereby assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in

this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the declarant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The declarant(s) further agrees(s), in accordance with the terms of declarant(s) employment agreement, without any payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

Title:	BINDING AGENT MIXTURE, COATING AGENTS CONTAINING SAID BINDING AGENT MIXTURE, AND COATINGS PRODUCED FROM SAID COATING AGENTS, SAID COATINGS HAVING A
	HIGH SCRATCH RESISTANCE, HIGH WEATHERING STABILITY, AND GOOD OPTICAL PROPERTIES

Docket:	PAT-01591

Dated:/	17.04.2012	Signed:
	() /	Typed Name: Günter Klein
Witnessed:		Witnessed: Cubuu
Name	Marina Schnurrer	Name <u>Eva Cwiertnia</u>
Address	Olasuritett: 1 48165 Münster Germany	Glasuritstraße 1 48165 Münster Address Germany

Title:	BINDING AGENT MIXTURE, COATING AGENTS CONTAINING SAID BINDING AGENT MIXTURE, AND COATINGS PRODUCED FROM SAID COATING AGENTS, SAID COATINGS HAVING A HIGH SCRATCH RESISTANCE, HIGH WEATHERING STABILITY, AND GOOD OPTICAL PROPERTIES
--------	---

		
Docket:	PAT-01591	
	1	

Dated: 29.03. 20.12	Signed: A. Med Offer Typed Name: Andreas Popper
Witnessed:	Witnessed:
Name Jua gok	Name MARIKA KRIEGEL
Address Edward. 1, 97225 Fellinger	Address WIESENWEGG 97704 HOEGESTE

Title:	RINDING A CENTE NAMED IN
	BINDING AGENT MIXTURE, COATING AGENTS CONTAINING
	DAID DINDING AGENT MIXTURE, AND COATINGS PROPERTY
	FROM SAID COATING AGENTS, SAID COATINGS PRODUCED
	HIGH SCRATCH DESIGNATION SAID COATINGS HAVING A
	HIGH SCRATCH RESISTANCE, HIGH WEATHERING STABILITY,

Docket: PAT-01591

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Dated: 27.03.2012	Signed: Sabie Holtsort
	Typed Name: Sabine Holtschulte
Witnessed:	Witnessed: Yes
Name Konstanting Morkon	Name (1te Heirmann
Address 7/40/ 1/3 50739/5/	101 IA 1 225
Address Wel of 13 50739 / John	42111 Wuppertal

Title:	BINDING AGENT MIXTURE, COATING AGENTS CONTAINING SAID BINDING AGENT MIXTURE, AND COATINGS PRODUCED FROM SAID COATING AGENTS, SAID COATINGS HAVING A HIGH SCRATCH RESISTANCE, HIGH WEATHERING STABILITY, AND GOOD OPTICAL PROPERTIES
--------	---

Docket:	PAT-01591	
	·	

Dated: 3.4. 2012	Signed: Ade
Witnessed: Cub w. a.	Typed Name: Björn Feldmann Witnessed:
Name Eva Cwiertnia Glasuritstraße 1	Name
48165 Münster Address Germany	Marina Bohnurrer Glasuritett. 1 48165 Münster Germany

Title:	BINDING AGENT MIXTURE, COATING AGENTS CONTAINING SAID BINDING AGENT MIXTURE, AND COATINGS PRODUCED FROM SAID COATING AGENTS, SAID COATINGS HAVING A HIGH SCRATCH RESISTANCE, HIGH WEATHERING STABILITY, AND GOOD OPTICAL PROPERTIES
	THE GOOD OF THE THOTE ENTIRES

	,	
Daulers.	TO A DO O 4 MO 4	
Docket:	PAT-01591	
	- * * * O A O Z Z Z	

Dated:	17.04.2012	Signed: 4, VI
		Typed Name: Ulrike Wenking
Witnessed:	Sle	Witnessed: (who we
Name	Marina Schnurrer	Name Eva Cyziertzia Glasudietraße 1
Address	Glasuritett 1 48165 Münster Germany	48163 Münater Address Garmany

Title:	BINDING AGENT MIXTURE, COATING AGENTS CONTAINING SAID BINDING AGENT MIXTURE, AND COATINGS PRODUCED FROM SAID COATING AGENTS, SAID COATINGS HAVING A HIGH SCRATCH RESISTANCE, HIGH WEATHERING STABILITY,
	AND GOOD OPTICAL PROPERTIES

Docket:	PAT-01591	
~ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	A TAI TOI OF	

Dated: 05.04.7012	Signed:
	Typed Name: Karl-Heinz Joost
Witnessed:	Witnessed:
Name Pechhold (918704	Name Lebrann, Timo
Address Himmelfalerstv. 6 63911 Klingenberg am Main	

PATENT REEL: 028126 FRAME: 0084

RECORDED: 04/30/2012